
SPRING 2020 
 
 

Wednesday January 8 The discreet world of Barnsley’s  
Small Blue butterfly   

    a presentation by Alwyn Timms 
 
Saturday January 11  Field visit: Barnsley Canal Wilthorpe Marsh 
    Leader: Peter and Annefie Roberts 
 
Wednesday January 22 Short presentations, finds, images and 

anecdotes by members 
 
Wednesday February 5 Hedgerows in the Landscape 
    a presentation by Catherine Artindale 
 
Saturday February 8  Field visit: Rockley 
    Leader: Geoff Jackson 
 
Wednesday February 19 Brazil – Waterfalls and Wonderful Wildlife 
    a presentation by Joyce and Paul Simmons 
 
Saturday February 22  South Yorkshire Natural History Day 
    Treeton 
 
Wednesday March 4  A Nature Medley by a wildlife photographer 
    a presentation by John Gardner 
 
Saturday March 14  Field visit: Trees in winter at Cannon Hall 
    Leader: Doug Brown 
 
Wednesday March 18  Annual General Meeting 
    and short presentation 
 
Wednesday April 1 Moors for the Future. 
 a presentation by a member of staff 
 
Wednesday April 22 True Bugs 
 A presentation by Stuart Foster 

SUMMER 2020 
 
 

Wednesday May 6 Field visit: Woodland flowers, Bagger wood 
Leader: Alan Crossland 

 
Saturday May 9  Field visit: tbc 
 
Wednesday May 20  Field visit: Flower Survey, Thurgoland 

Leader: Jill Hayler 
 
Wednesday June 3  Field visit: Cortonwood 
    Leader: Philip Jay 
     
Saturday June 13 Field visit: Insects and invertebrates, 

Thurgoland 
Leader: Doug Brown 

  
Wednesday June 17  Field visit: Glow worms and Moths 
Times to be arranged  Thurgoland 
    Leader: Doug Brown 
 
Wednesday July 1  Field visit: Royd Moor Reservoir LWS 
    Leader: Geoff Jackson 
 
Saturday July 4  Field visit: V63 Dearne Valley meadows 
    Leader: YNU Joyce Simmons 
 
Wednesday July 15 Field visit: Hoyland Bank wood and a drink 

Leader: Ron Marshall 
 
 
Further Field Visits over the Summer will be emailed to members and  
published on: www.barnsleynats.org.uk 
 
 
 
Wednesday October 7 Presentations by members 

and a new Autumn programme 

 


